reasonable under the circumstances. The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements are presented for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro
forma condensed financial statements do not purport to represent what our actual results of operations would have been had the Transactions, to the extent not
already reflected in our historical combined financial statements, actually occurred on the date indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of future results of
operations. The unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the information contained in "Recent Significant
Transactions," "Selected Historical Combined and Consolidated Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations," the combined and consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

56

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Predecessor

Successor

Combined

For the period
January 1-

September 28, 2006
(as reported)

For the period
September 29-

December 31, 2006
(as reported)

Pro forma adjustments

For the year ended
December 31, 2006

(pro forma)

Total sales  € 3,770 € 1,190 € — € 4,960
Cost of sales   (2,331)  (917)  (99)(a)(b)  (3,347)

Gross margin   1,439  273  (99)  1,613
Selling expenses   (275)  (88)  —  (363)
General and
administrative
expenses   (306)  (194)  (297)(a)(b)  (797)
Research and
development expenses   (737)  (258)  (5)(a)  (1,000)
Write-off of in-process
research and
development   —  (515)  —  (515)
Other income   18  3  1  22

Income (loss) from
operations   139  (779)  (400)  (1,040)
Financial income
(expense)   (22)  (73)  (265)(a)(c)  (360)

Income (loss) before
taxes   117  (852)  (665)  (1,400)
Income tax benefit
(expense)   (65)  242  188(d)  365

Income (loss) after
taxes   52  (610)  (477)  (1,035)
Results relating to
unconsolidated
companies   3  (2)  —  1
Minority interests   (50)  (4)  —  (54)

Net income (loss)  € 5 € (616) € (477) € (1,088)

   See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statements of Operations.

57

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(a) Philips has historically provided a number of services and has managed a number of functions on a group-wide basis. In our historical combined financial